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INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAINS IN BUNDELKHAND
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce new trains in the Country;

(b) whether the Railways plan to introduce a new train from Bundelkhand in Uttar Pradesh to Delhi via Urai or to extend any train from Bundelkhand to Delhi;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) to (d): No, Madam. Train services over Indian Railways are not introduced on State/Region wise basis but on the basis of traffic justification, operational feasibility and availability of resources.
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